
 

 

 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 
FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 20-24 Interior Renovations at Bloom, Carlson, Fairview & Lewis Lemon Schools 
 
DATE:     February 19, 2020 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 
of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 
the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 
changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 
 
If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 
2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 
accepted. 
 
Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 
concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 
purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 
 
ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
By:  Dane Youngblood 
Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 IFB No. 19-24 - RLJA Project Number 19-089-1 

February 19, 2020 PAGE 1 
 

ADDENDUM ONE 
 

    RPS205 Project No.:  20-24 

 

         RLJA Project No.: 19-089-1 

 

  Date: February 19, 2020 

 
 Subject:  CHANGES to the BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

 

Project: BLOOM, CARLSON, FAIRVIEW & LEWIS LEMON SCHOOL PAINTING & FLOORING WORK 
 ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61103 

 
 Bids Due: 2:00PM (CST), TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 25, 2020 

 

 From: RICHARD L. JOHNSON ASSOCIATES, INC. 
  4703 CHARLES STREET 
  ROCKFORD, IL 61108 

 
 To: ALL PROJECT DOCUMENT HOLDERS 

 

Please reproduce this Addendum as needed and attach to the Project Manuals for the above project. 

 

Bidders shall indicate receipt of this and all Addenda in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to 

do so may be sufficient cause to reject the bid. 

 

Sincerely, 

RICHARD L. JOHNSON ASSOCIATES, INC. 

 

 
___________________________ 

Richard L. Johnson, Principal 

 

This Addendum consists of:  

a. Pages 1 thru 2 

b. RPS 205 Pre-Bid Opening Statement Dated February 11, 2020 

c. RPS 205 Pre-Bid Opening Statement Dated February 12, 2020 

d. Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting Sign-in Sheets, February 11 & 12, 2020 

e. Pre-Bid Meeting Notes 

f. Abatement Reference Drawings for Bloom (ASB-1 thru ASB-4), Carlson (ASB-1), and Fairview 

(ASB-1 and ASB2). 

g. Revised Drawings Title Sheet thru A117  

 



 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 IFB No. 19-24 - RLJA Project Number 19-089-1 
February 19, 2020 PAGE 2 

 

CHANGES to the PROJECT MANUAL 

1. CLARIFICATIONS 

1.1 At Bloom, Carlson and Fairview, install transition strips at door frames to corridor flush with 
door stops and at inside of door face.  

1.2 At Bloom, where concrete base occurs below lockers, paint concrete locker base PT-1. 

1.3 At Bloom, omit rubber stair treads and install Johnsonite rubber floor tiles on risers and 3 ft 
at landing. Type as listed in specifications. Butt tiles up tightly to existing metal stair 
nosings and caulk joint as required. Metal nosings to be cleaned by flooring contractor.  

1.4 At Bloom, paint stair risers PT-2. 

1.5 At Bloom, Carlson, and Fairview, ALL areas to receive new flooring shall receive a 1/8” 
skim coat using a Portland based cement by Ardex or Schonox following manufacturers 
specifications and installation methods. 

1.6 At Bloom, Carlson, Fairview and Lewis Lemon Schools, paint HM doors and HM door 
frames in rooms to be painted. 

1.7 Carlson Elementary School Painting Work – Paint existing vertical tectum panels in 
Cafeteria 100, PT-1. 

1.8 At Fairview, revise Item 11 in Flooring General Notes to say “Install 4” rubber cove base 
on existing wood base”. 

1.9 At Fairview, revise Item 15 in Flooring General Notes to say, “Do not install rubber base 
on structural glazed tile base”. 

1.10 All Drawing Sheets have been replaced and dated February 19, 2020 and included in this 
Addendum 1. 

END ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 














































	20-24 Addendum One Cover Page
	19-089-1 ADDENDUM #1 - 2-19-2020 (1)
	19-089-1 ADDENDUM #1 - FRONT END
	19-089-1 ADDENDUM #1 - DRAWINGS
	T101 (1)
	A101 (1)
	A102 (1)
	A103 (1)
	A104 (1)
	A105 (1)
	A106 (1)
	A107 (1)
	A108 (1)
	A109 (1)
	A110 (1)
	A111 (1)
	A112 (1)
	A113 (1)
	A114 (1)
	A115 (1)
	A116 (1)
	A117 (1)


	20-24 Bloom_Carlson PreBid Sheets 2_11_20
	20-14 Fairview_Lewis Lemon PreBid Sheets 2_12_20

